emergency as of March 20, 2020. This pandemic could have an impact on the Managem Group's

29

operations, primarily due to (i) a significant decline in the prices of base metals and fluorine on world

markets and (ii) the temporary shutdown of certain production units as a precautionary measure to

protect the health of employees.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Raw materials risk

Le niveau de la juste valeur des dérivés sur les matières premières du groupe au 31 décembre 2019 est

de +3,8 MMAD.

In MMAD

Mtm as of 31-12-

2019(a)

Mtm -10%

variation (b)

Variation Total

MTM (b-a)

Impact on the

income

Impact on share

capital

- 10% underlying 3.8 -100.0 -103.9 -3.3 -96.7

Silver -5.2 -35.2 -29.9 -2.0 -33.2

Gold 5.0 -8.4 -13.4 - -8.4

Zinc 7.9 -8.0 -15.9 -1.3 -6.7

Lead 0.3 -0.2 -0.5 - -0.2

Copper -4.1 -48.2 -44.1 - -48.2

The scenario corresponds to metal price variations of +10% maximizing the Group's raw material risk,

i.e. a +10% increase in the prices of Silver, Gold, Zinc, Lead and Copper compared to the closing spot

prices would result in a loss of -100.0 MADM recorded in shareholders' equity for an amount of MMAD

-96.7 and MMAD -3.3 MADM in profit or loss, i.e. a variation of MMAD -103.9.

In MMAD

Mtm as of 31-12-

2019(a)

Mtm -10%

variation (b)

Variation Total

MTM (b-a)

Impact on the

income

Impact on share

capital

- 10% underlying
6.8 106.3 99.5 -10.9 117.2

Silver -0.3 29.6 29.9 -5.0 34.3

Gold 0.0 10.8 10.9 - 10.8

Zinc 3.8 26.8 22.9 -3.0 29.8

Lead - 0.9 0.9 -3.0 4.0

Copper 3.4 38.3 34.9 - 38.3

The scenario corresponding to metal price variations of -10% minimizing the Group's raw material risk,

i.e. a -10% drop in the prices of Silver, Gold, Zinc, Lead and Copper compared to the closing spot prices

would result in a gain of MMAD 106.3 recorded in shareholders' equity for MMAD 117.2 and MMAD

-10.9 in income, i.e. a variation of MMAD +99.5.

30

Currency risk

The fair value of the Group's foreign exchange derivatives as of December 31, 2019 is 0.0 MMAD.

II.2. Risks related to commercial paper

LIQUIDITY RISK

Subscribers to Managem S.A. commercial paper may be subject to a liquidity risk of the security on the